This document was provided, as is, to the California Department of Education (CDE) by **T.I.M.E. Community** for Item 4 of the April 2023 Advisory Commission on Charter Schools meeting agenda. This document is posted to the CDE website to meet the legal requirements of California *Education Code* Section 33009.5. Minor formatting changes may have occurred during document remediation.

For more information regarding the content of this material, please contact the Charter Schools Division by phone at 916-322-6029 or by email at <a href="mailto:charters@cde.ca.gov">charters@cde.ca.gov</a>.

# Attachment 5 T.I.M.E. Community Loan Addendums

Table of Contents	
Addendum between Gabriel Ramirez and T.I.M.E. Community Schools	3
Addendum between Adrian Enriquez and T.I.M.E. Community Schools.	5

# Addendum between Gabriel Ramirez and T.I.M.E. Community Schools

### T.I.M.E. Community Loan Addendums

#### **ADDENDUM**

between
Gabriel Ramirez
and
T.I.M.E. Community Schools

This Addendum is made to the Agreement between Gabriel Ramirez and T.I.M.E. Community Schools executed February 16, 2023 and now amended by mutual agreement by the parties as follows:

Contract Term Extension – Gabriel Ramirez's current private loan with T.I.M.E.
 Community Schools in the principal amount of \$221,349 shall extend until June 30,
 2024. Minimum monthly payments beginning in March 2023 shall be paid in the
 amount of \$2,000.00 and/or until the loan is paid in full.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in effect. This Addendum and any/all preceding amendments to the Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference into the original Agreement, as if fully rewritten therein.

Executed on February 16, 2023

Gabriel Ramirez

T.I.M.E. Community Schools

LaMar Brown, Board President

Printed Name, Title

# Addendum between Adrian Enriquez and T.I.M.E. Community Schools

### T.I.M.E. Community Loan Addendums

#### **ADDENDUM**

between
Adrian Enriquez
and
T.I.M.E. Community Schools

This Addendum is made to the Agreement between Adrian Enriquez and T.I.M.E. Community Schools executed February 16, 2023 and now amended by mutual agreement by the parties as follows:

1. Contract Term Extension – Adrian Enriquez's current private loan with T.I.M.E. Community Schools in the principal amount of \$50,000 shall extend until June 30, 2023. Minimum monthly payments beginning in March 2023 shall be paid in the minimum amount of \$2,500.00 and/or until the loan is paid in full.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in effect. This Addendum and any/all preceding amendments to the Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference into the original Agreement, as if fully rewritten therein.

Executed on February 16, 2023

Adrian Enriquez

T.I.M.E. Community Schools

LaMar Brown, Board President

Printed Name, Title